
                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_O\Data\PO012724\
  Data File : PO101416.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 26 Jan 2024  21:48
  Operator  : YP/AJ
  Sample    : AR1660CCC500
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 3   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Jan 27 01:09:29 2024
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_O\methods\PO012424.M
  Quant Title  : GC EXTRACTABLES
  QLast Update : Wed Jan 24 04:51:39 2024
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation
 
  Volume Inj.     : 2 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30Mx0.32mmx 0.50µ Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm
 
        Compound         RT#1      RT#2    Resp#1   Resp#2   ng/ml    ng/ml
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
 1) SA  Tetrachlo...    4.332     3.630   190.9E6  127.3E6   49.743    49.260  
 2) SA  Decachlor...   10.059     8.675   112.3E6 91802308   48.200    48.445  
 
   Target Compounds
 3) L1  AR‐1016‐1       5.499     4.723  50885361 37238859  520.548   503.723  
 4) L1  AR‐1016‐2       5.521     4.742  73594843 51511206  535.018   522.624  
 5) L1  AR‐1016‐3       5.584     4.920  49298579 28071592  549.540   511.682  
 6) L1  AR‐1016‐4       5.682     4.961  38889728 24924946  544.124   490.471  
 7) L1  AR‐1016‐5       5.978     5.177  39581026 32340878  500.736   495.373  
31) L7  AR‐1260‐1       7.107     6.216  69291311 59923515  485.870   485.626  
32) L7  AR‐1260‐2       7.365     6.406  73632400 68140813  502.667   498.356  
33) L7  AR‐1260‐3       7.726     6.561  57156607 63012043  489.495   491.190  
34) L7  AR‐1260‐4       7.952     7.035  60024610 51549480  509.857   498.786  
35) L7  AR‐1260‐5       8.268     7.277   108.7E6  108.3E6  495.919   515.766  
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25%  (m)=manual int.

PO012424.M Mon Jan 29 11:59:13 2024                                                      Page:  1

Instrument :
ECD_O
ClientSampleId :
AR1660CCC500

Instrument :
ECD_O
ClientSampleId :
AR1660CCC500



                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)

  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_O\Data\PO012724\
  Data File : PO101416.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 26 Jan 2024  21:48
  Operator  : YP/AJ
  Sample    : AR1660CCC500
  Misc      :  
  ALS Vial  : 3   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Jan 27 01:09:29 2024
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_O\methods\PO012424.M
  Quant Title  : GC EXTRACTABLES
  QLast Update : Wed Jan 24 04:51:39 2024
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation

  Volume Inj.     : 2 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30Mx0.32mmx 0.50µ Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm

2.50 3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00 10.50 11.00 11.50 12.00 12.50
0

2000000

4000000

6000000

8000000

   1e+07

 1.2e+07

 1.4e+07

 1.6e+07

 1.8e+07

   2e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PO101416.D\ECD1A.ch

 4
.3

32

 5
.4

98  5
.5

21
 5

.5
83

 5
.6

81

 5
.9

77

 7
.1

06  7
.3

64

 7
.7

25

 7
.9

51

 8
.2

67

10
.0

58
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

A
R

-1
26

0-
5

A
R

-1
26

0-
4

A
R

-1
26

0-
3

A
R

-1
26

0-
2

A
R

-1
26

0-
1

A
R

-1
01

6-
5

A
R

-1
01

6-
4

A
R

-1
01

6-
3

A
R

-1
01

6-
2

A
R

-1
01

6-
1

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

2.50 3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00 10.50 11.00 11.50 12.00 12.50

0

2000000

4000000

6000000

8000000

   1e+07

 1.2e+07

 1.4e+07

Time

Response_ Signal: PO101416.D\ECD2B.ch

 3
.6

30

 4
.7

22  4
.7

41

 4
.9

20
 4

.9
61

 5
.1

76

 6
.2

16  6
.4

05
 6

.5
60

 7
.0

34

 7
.2

77

 8
.6

75
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

A
R

-1
26

0-
5 

A
R

-1
26

0-
4 

A
R

-1
26

0-
3 

A
R

-1
26

0-
2 

A
R

-1
26

0-
1 

A
R

-1
01

6-
5 

A
R

-1
01

6-
4 

A
R

-1
01

6-
3 

A
R

-1
01

6-
2 

A
R

-1
01

6-
1 

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

PO012424.M Mon Jan 29 11:59:20 2024                                                      Page: 2

Instrument :
ECD_O
ClientSampleId :
AR1660CCC500


